Measurement; the amendment to IFRS 7 Financial Instruments: Disclosures�Offsetting Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities and the annual
improvements to IFRSs 2009-2011 cycle which included amendments to IAS 1 Financial Statement Presentation; IAS 16 Property, plant and
equipment; IAS 32 Financial Statement Presentation and IAS 34 Interim Financial Reporting.  The adoption of the new and amended standard
did not have a significant impact on the current or prior periods, apart from additional disclosures resulting from the adoption of IFRS 13, see
note 6.

In the fourth quarter of 2012 the Group early adopted IFRS 10 Consolidated Financial Statements, IFRS 11 Joint Arrangements, IFRS 12
Disclosure of Interest in Other Entities and the revised IAS 19 Employee Benefits and details of the early adoption can be found in the annual
financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2012. The impact from the adoption of IFRS 11 and IAS 19 revised on the first quarter of
2012 is outlined in the tables below:

Impact of change in accounting policies on condensed consolidated interim income statement (unaudited)

Three months to 30
March 2012

Change in accounting
policy

Three months to
30 March 2012

(before adjustments) IFRS 11 IAS 19 (as presented)

Gross profit 496.4 (0.9) (0.1) 495.4
Operating loss (12.8) 1.1 (0.6) (12.3)
Loss before tax (34.4) 0.9 (0.6) (34.1)
Loss after tax (28.3) � (0.5) (28.8)
Basic and diluted losses per share (�) (0.08) � � (0.08)
Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax 41.4 (0.1) 0.5 41.8
Total comprehensive income for the period 13.1 (0.1) � 13.0

Impact of change in accounting policies on condensed consolidated interim statement of changes in equity (unaudited)

As at 30 March 2012
Change in accounting

policy
As at 30 March

2012
(before adjustments) IFRS 11 IAS 19 (as presented)

Total equity 2,926.9 7.3 (0.4) 2,933.8

Edgar Filing: COCA-COLA HELLENIC BOTTLING CO SA - Form 425

38

Impact of change in accounting policies on condensed consolidated interim cash flow statement (unaudited)

Three months to 30
March 2012

Change in accounting
policy

Three months to
30 March 2012

(before adjustments) IFRS 11 IAS 19 (as presented)

Net cash from operating activities 38.8 (0.6) � 38.2
Net cash used in investing activities (61.2) 0.2 � (61.0)
Net cash used in financing activities (54.7) 2.1 (52.6)

Decrease in cash and cash equivalents (77.1) 1.7 � (75.4)

Basis of preparation

Operating results for the first quarter of 2013 are not indicative of the results that may be expected for the year ending 31 December 2013
because of business seasonality. Business seasonality results from higher unit sales of the Group�s products in the warmer months of the year.
The Group�s methods of accounting for fixed costs such as depreciation and interest expense are not significantly affected by business
seasonality.

19

Edgar Filing: COCA-COLA HELLENIC BOTTLING CO SA - Form 425

39

Table of Contents

Selected explanatory notes to the condensed consolidated financial statements (unaudited)